CLS180 Load Sense Sectional Mobile Valves
Technical catalog
2 EATON  CLS180 Load Sense Sectional Mobile Valves  E-VLVM-CC002-E2  October 2016
Table of contents
Description	 Page No.
General specifications 	 3–5
	 Applications, features, and benefits		  3
	 Specifications 		  4

8 EATON  CLS180 Load Sense Sectional Mobile Valves  E-VLVM-CC002-E2  October 2016
CLS180 Load Sense Sectional Mobile Valve
Ordering example
Valve bank order
example
1) Inlet CLS180-RUS-D210000-ZZ-00-A
2) Section 1 CLS181-PAS-DA120120-Z-P000-P000-Z000-ZZ-00-A
3) Section 2 CLS181-PAS-DA090090-Z-P000-P000-Z000-ZZ-00-A
4) Adaptor plate 6038080-001 - EH ADAPTOR CLS180-CLS100
5) Section 3 CLS101-PAS-DA025025-Z-P000-P000-Z000-ZZ-00-A
6) Section 4 CLS101-PAS-DA025025-Z-P000-P000-Z000-ZZ-00-A
7) Section 5 CLS101-PFS-DA010010-C-P000-P000-Z000-ZZ-00-A
8) Section 6 CLS101-PFS-DA035035-C-P000-P000-Z000-ZZ-00-A
5) End Cover CLS102-FS-00-A
6) CLS180/2 Tie Rod Kit 6038226-002
6) CLS100/4 Tie Rod Kit 6038225-004
7) Paint AU
Note: Repeat section model code for additional sections.
9EATON  CLS180 Load Sense Sectional Mobile Valves  E-VLVM-CC002-E2  October 2016
CLS180 Load Sense Sectional Mobile Valve
Tie Rod Kits
Tie rod kits are required to complete a valve bank
assembly. Tie rod length depends on the number of
sections in the bank. Each tie rod kit includes three (3) tie
rodes, three (3) nuts and three (3) washers.
Tie Rod Kit Desc. PN Length (mm)
Clamping
Torque (Nm)
CLS100/1 1 Sect. 6038225-001 95
40
CLS100/2 2 Sect. 6038225-002 133
CLS100/3 3 Sect. 6038225-003 172
CLS100/4 4 Sect. 6038225-004 210
CLS100/5 5 Sect. 6038225-005 248
CLS100/6 6 Sect. 6038225-006 287
CLS100/7 7 Sect. 6038225-007 324
CLS100/8 8 Sect. 6038225-008 361
CLS100/9 9 Sect. 6038225-009 400
CLS100/10 10 Sect. 6038225-010 438
Transition Plates Description PN
CLS180/100 Electrohydraulic Adaptor Plate 6038080-001
CLS180/100 Hydraulic or Manual Adaptor Plate 6037913-001
Tie Rod Kit Desc. PN Length (mm)
Clamping
Torque (Nm)
CLS180/1 1 Sect. 6038226-001 176
70
CLS180/2 2 Sect. 6038226-002 222
CLS180/3 3 Sect. 6038226-003 268
CLS180/4 4 Sect. 6038226-004 314
CLS180/5 5 Sect. 6038226-005 360
CLS180/6 6 Sect. 6038226-006 406
CLS180/7 7 Sect. 6038226-007 452
CLS180/8 8 Sect. 6038226-008 498
CLS180/9 9 Sect. 6038226-009 544
CLS180/10 10 Sect. 6038226-010 590
Code Coloring
AU Standard Flat Black
00 No Paint
10 EATON  CLS180 Load Sense Sectional Mobile Valves  E-VLVM-CC002-E2  October 2016
Dimension Number of sections
/1 /2 /3 /4 /5 /6 /7 /8 /9 /10
X (mm) 117 163 209 255 301 347 393 439 485 531
Y (mm) 176 222 268 314 360 406 452 498 544 590
Weights (kg) 	 23.8 	 30 	 36.2 	 42.4 	 48.6 	 54.8 	 61 	 67.2 	 74.3 	 79.6
CLS180 Load Sense Sectional Mobile Valve
CLS180 with manual actuation and enclosed lever box
Units: mm
153